THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

OVERALL RACE GENDER
Overall White Black Latino Asian Men Women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 202 107 102 45 223 277
FAVORABLES: Michelle Wu Favorable 61% 69% 54% 54% 53% 62% 59%
Unfavorable 15% 17% 11% 3% 17% 21% 10%
Heard of/ Undecided 15% 9% 22% 26% 19% 11% 18%
Never heard of 5% 1% 9% 14% 3% 3% 7%
Refused 4% 4% 5% 2% 8% 4% 5%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
FAVORABLES: Annissa Essaibi |Favorable 37% 45% 25% 22% 34% 48% 28%
George Unfavorable 25% 29% 25% 10% 23% 21% 27%
Heard of/ Undecided 20% 15% 27% 31% 18% 17% 22%
Never heard of 14% 8% 17% 30% 16% 10% 17%
Refused 5% 3% 5% 7% 9% 3% 6%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 56% 59% 45% 57% 63% 54% 58%
Unfavorable 22% 23% 24% 18% 19% 25% 20%
Heard of/ Undecided 14% 11% 21% 14% 16% 14% 14%
Never heard of 4% 3% 7% 8% 1% 3% 5%
Refused 4% 4% 4% 2% 0% 3% 4%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
FAVORABLES: Boston Police Favorable 56% 63% 45% 52% 53% 59% 53%
Unfavorable 21% 19% 27% 20% 25% 20% 21%
Heard of/ Undecided 18% 14% 23% 19% 20% 17% 19%
Never heard of 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% % 3%
Refused 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 4% 3%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021
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POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

OVERALL AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 49 132 155 164 83 97 140 180
FAVORABLES: Michelle Wu Favorable 61% 51% 63% 59% 63% 58% 60% 64% 59%
Unfavorable 15% 21% 18% 14% 11% 29% 10% 15% 10%
Heard of/ Undecided 15% 23% 10% 20% 11% 8% 19% 13% 18%
Never heard of 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 2% 9%
Refused 4% 2% 3% 3% 8% % 5% 6% 5%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
FAVORABLES: Annissa Essaibi |Favorable 37% 32% 40% 38% 36% 47% 30% 49% 27%
George Unfavorable 25% 20% 26% 26% 24% 23% 25% 20% 29%
Heard of/ Undecided 20% 23% 18% 22% 18% 20% 19% 15% 24%
Never heard of 14% 24% 11% 13% 13% 9% 21% 11% 15%
Refused 5% 1% 5% 1% 9% 1% 6% 4% 6%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 56% 49% 50% 60% 62% 46% 53% 60% 62%
Unfavorable 22% 21% 25% 24% 19% 26% 21% 24% 18%
Heard of/ Undecided 14% 20% 18% 13% 9% 22% 15% 8% 13%
Never heard of 4% 10% 3% 1% 6% 2% 7% 4% 3%
Refused 4% 0% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
FAVORABLES: Boston Police Favorable 56% 55% 55% 53% 59% 59% 51% 59% 54%
Unfavorable 21% 20% 25% 22% 16% 20% 27% 20% 18%
Heard of/ Undecided 18% 22% 15% 20% 18% 18% 17% 17% 21%
Never heard of 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% % 4%
Refused 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
EBos /
Some Ctown /
Overall White | Non-white | HS or less| college BA/BS | Advdeg < $50k | $50-$99k | $100k+ |SBos /Dot
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 202 274 93 116 167 119 145 128 134 110
FAVORABLES: Michelle Wu Favorable 61% 69% 52% 49% 58% 60% 77% 61% 63% 61% 51%
Unfavorable 15% 17% 13% 17% 19% 15% 10% 12% 14% 20% 27%
Heard of/ Undecided 15% 9% 21% 19% 15% 16% 7% 15% 15% 12% 13%
Never heard of 5% 1% 9% 12% 6% 3% 2% 9% 4% 3% 6%
Refused 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
FAVORABLES: Annissa Essaibi |Favorable 37% 45% 29% 36% 43% 37% 34% 34% 35% 41% 47%
George Unfavorable 25% 29% 20% 13% 18% 28% 39% 20% 28% 34% 23%
Heard of/ Undecided 20% 15% 24% 23% 17% 21% 15% 18% 26% 16% 14%
Never heard of 14% 8% 21% 24% 17% 10% 8% 25% 9% 5% 14%
Refused 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 56% 59% 53% 54% 54% 62% 52% 65% 53% 49% 61%
Unfavorable 22% 23% 22% 20% 25% 22% 24% 15% 27% 28% 18%
Heard of/ Undecided 14% 11% 17% 12% 15% 14% 15% 10% 16% 17% 13%
Never heard of 4% 3% 6% 14% 1% % 4% 7% 3% 2% 5%
Refused 4% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
FAVORABLES: Boston Police  |Favorable 56% 63% 48% 64% 62% 50% 50% 51% 58% 54% 64%
Unfavorable 21% 19% 23% 13% 19% 21% 31% 18% 22% 28% 13%
Heard of/ Undecided 18% 14% 23% 16% 14% 24% 16% 25% 15% 16% 17%
Never heard of 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3%
Refused 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com Page 3 of 36
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

PARTY
OVERALL | NEIGHBORHOODS REGISTRATION OWN OR RENT
Rox /
DT /B Bay| Mpan/ WRox /
/Fens/A-| HPark/ |Rosl/JP/ Unenrolled
Overall B Dot M Hill Dem |/ Other Oown Rent
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 96 153 112 288 192 273 178
FAVORABLES: Michelle Wu Favorable 61% 71% 54% 68% 68% 56% 59% 64%
Unfavorable 15% 8% 16% 10% 9% 18% 19% 12%
Heard of/ Undecided 15% 12% 19% 11% 15% 15% 13% 15%
Never heard of 5% 2% 7% 7% 5% 6% 3% 9%
Refused 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% %
Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
FAVORABLES: Annissa Essaibi |Favorable 37% 38% 30% 33% 35% 38% 39% 37%
George Unfavorable 25% 21% 25% 34% 26% 23% 28% 23%
Heard of/ Undecided 20% 22% 25% 15% 21% 20% 19% 20%
Never heard of 14% 9% 16% 15% 14% 14% 9% 20%
Refused 5% 10% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% %
Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 56% 61% 52% 50% 56% 55% 55% 61%
Unfavorable 22% 17% 22% 35% 23% 22% 25% 19%
Heard of/ Undecided 14% 10% 18% 11% 13% 15% 14% 11%
Never heard of 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Refused 4% 8% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
FAVORABLES: Boston Police Favorable 56% 55% 48% 54% 53% 58% 60% 52%
Unfavorable 21% 19% 24% 29% 24% 19% 20% 21%
Heard of/ Undecided 18% 21% 21% 14% 17% 20% 16% 22%
Never heard of 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Refused 3% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

FAVS -
FAVS- | FAVS- | FAVS- | BOSTON
OVERALL | KIDS IN SCHOOL? wu GEORGE | BAKER | POLICE MAYORAL VOTE
Overall Yes No Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable Wu George |Undecided
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 137 364 316 167 282 270 304 100 87
FAVORABLES: Michelle Wu Favorable 61% 57% 62% 100% 57% 67% 59% 85% 27% 26%
Unfavorable 15% 18% 14% 0% 31% 12% 20% 2% 50% 7%
Heard of/ Undecided 15% 15% 15% 0% 8% 13% 12% 8% 15% 41%
Never heard of 5% 9% 4% 0% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 14%
Refused 4% 2% 5% 0% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 12%
Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82
FAVORABLES: Annissa Essaibi |Favorable 37% 36% 38% 35% 100% 42% 51% 22% 83% 24%
George Unfavorable 25% 30% 23% 36% 0% 22% 16% 41% 2% 6%
Heard of/ Undecided 20% 18% 20% 15% 0% 19% 15% 19% 11% 34%
Never heard of 14% 15% 14% 11% 0% 13% 13% 14% 4% 28%
Refused 5% 2% 5% 2% 0% 4% 5% 4% 1% 9%
Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 56% 49% 59% 62% 63% 100% 69% 61% 58% 39%
Unfavorable 22% 29% 20% 21% 23% 0% 15% 22% 24% 19%
Heard of/ Undecided 14% 15% 13% 10% 8% 0% 9% 11% 10% 32%
Never heard of 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 0% 4% 3% 7% 4%
Refused 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 4% 3% 1% 6%
Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82
FAVORABLES: Boston Police Favorable 56% 48% 59% 54% 76% 68% 100% 50% 78% 45%
Unfavorable 21% 23% 20% 26% 9% 12% 0% 29% 5% 15%
Heard of/ Undecided 18% 23% 17% 16% 13% 16% 0% 17% 15% 28%
Never heard of 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Refused 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% % 10%
Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82
This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

OVERALL PRELIM VOTE
Did not
Overall Wu Campbell Janey George Barros vote
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 118 62 54 46 16 154
FAVORABLES: Michelle Wu Favorable 61% 95% 78% 51% 30% 26% 54%
Unfavorable 15% 1% 3% 10% 60% 61% 9%
Heard of/ Undecided 15% 2% 16% 31% 6% 10% 18%
Never heard of 5% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 10%
Refused 4% 1% 0% 2% % 0% 9%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
FAVORABLES: Annissa Essaibi |Favorable 37% 24% 18% 24% 96% 65% 26%
George Unfavorable 25% 46% A7% 30% 0% 14% 17%
Heard of/ Undecided 20% 20% 26% 30% 0% 18% 20%
Never heard of 14% 7% 6% 14% 3% 3% 29%
Refused 5% 4% 3% 2% % 0% 8%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
FAVORABLES: Charlie Baker Favorable 56% 66% 48% 50% 61% 60% 55%
Unfavorable 22% 24% 25% 26% 22% 21% 17%
Heard of/ Undecided 14% 8% 19% 20% 14% 5% 13%
Never heard of 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 14% 8%
Refused 4% 1% 6% 1% % 0% 7%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
FAVORABLES: Boston Police Favorable 56% 50% 37% 46% 81% 84% 57%
Unfavorable 21% 32% 35% 16% 4% 16% 20%
Heard of/ Undecided 18% 14% 24% 33% 12% 0% 18%
Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2%
Refused 3% 2% 2% 6% 0% 0% 3%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

OVERALL RACE GENDER
Overall White Black Latino Asian Men Women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 202 107 102 45 223 277
As you may know, there is an Michelle Wu 52% 54% 49% 57% 61% 49% 55%
election for Mayor of Boston in  [Annissa Essaibi George 22% 28% 13% 12% 11% 28% 16%
September. If the choices were 5 o7 ndecided 24% 7% 33% 3% 28% 21% 21%
, who would you be most
likely to support? Refused 2% 1% 6% 0% 0% 2% 2%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
Even though you say you are Michelle Wu 18% 18% 24% 18% 7% 16% 20%
undecided — which candidate are [Annissa Essaibi George 12% 18% 3% 25% 0% 8% 15%
3(;?‘;(';‘;‘)”'”9 toward supporting as [5onynow 7 undecided 68% 65% 69% 57% 88% 73% 65%
Refused 2% 0% 4% 0% 5% 3% 1%
Total 120 43 36 19 12 50 70
MAYORAL VOTE WITH Michelle Wu 57% 57% 57% 62% 63% 53% 60%
LEANERS Annissa Essaibi George 25% 31% 14% 20% 11% 30% 20%
Don’t Know / Undecided 16% 11% 23% 18% 25% 16% 17%
Refused 2% 1% 7% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
Did you happen to vote in the Yes 71% 75% 76% 66% 47% 75% 68%
preliminary election for Mayor of [No 28% 24% 24% 32% 53% 2506 31%
Boston that took place in Don't Know/Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
September?
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
Which candidate did you vote for [Michelle Wu 29% 32% 15% 35% 62% 28% 30%
in the preliminary election for Andrea Campbell 17% 17% 28% 5% 8% 14% 20%
Mayor? Kim Janey 7% 9% 5% 26% 0% 15% 19%
Annissa Essaibi George 20% 29% 3% 10% 18% 30% 11%
John Barros 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 3% 3%
Another candidate 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Don’t Know 5% 2% 6% 13% 6% 3% 6%
Refused 8% 8% 11% 6% 0% 6% 9%
Total 357 190 82 41 21 175 180

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

OVERALL AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ M 18-44 | W 18-44 | M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 49 132 155 164 83 97 140 180
As you may know, there is an Michelle Wu 52% 52% 49% 53% 55% 45% 54% 52% 56%
election for Mayor of Boston in  [Annissa Essaibi George 22% 29% 22% 23% 18% 34% 15% 24% 17%
September. If the choices were 5o mor T nGecided 24% 19% 27% 22% 25% 22% 28% 21% 26%
, who would you be most
fikely o support? Refused 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
Even though you say you are Michelle Wu 18% 23% 17% 17% 19% 19% 18% 14% 21%
undecided — which candidate are [Annissa Essaibi George 12% 20% 10% 6% 17% 10% 14% 7% 15%
z?‘:}gi‘;‘)”'”g toward supporting as 5 eeey oW T indecided 68% 57% 74% 74% 62% 2% 68% 74% 63%
Refused 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 4% 1%
Total 120 11 38 32 40 20 29 30 42
MAYORAL VOTE WITH Michelle Wu 57% 56% 53% 57% 60% 49% 59% 55% 61%
LEANERS Annissa Essaibi George 25% 33% 25% 24% 22% 36% 18% 26% 21%
Don't Know / Undecided 16% 11% 20% 17% 15% 16% 19% 16% 16%
Refused 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 2%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
Did you happen to vote in the Yes 71% 67% 65% 74% 75% 71% 60% 7% 73%
preliminary election for Mayor of - fNo 28% 32% 33% 26% 25% 29% 36% 23% 27%
22;‘;&:‘;‘,}00“ place in Dor't Know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
Which candidate did you vote for [Michelle Wu 29% 34% 25% 24% 35% 25% 30% 30% 29%
in the preliminary election for Andrea Campbell 17% 11% 21% 25% 9% 10% 28% 16% 17%
Mayor? Kim Janey 7% 3% 20% 6% 19% 20% 10% 2% 23%
Annissa Essaibi George 20% 24% 21% 20% 19% 35% 9% 27% 12%
John Barros 3% 10% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2%
Another candidate 1% 1% 3% % 1% 1% 4% % 1%
Don't Know 5% 4% 3% 6% 6% 1% 6% 5% 7%
Refused 8% 12% 5% 7% 10% 4% 7% 7% 10%
Total 357 38 92 106 120 66 62 109 118

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
EBos /
Some Ctown /
Overall White | Non-white | HS or less| college BA/BS | Advdeg < $50k | $50-$99k | $100k+ |SBos /Dot
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 202 274 93 116 167 119 145 128 134 110
As you may know, there is an Michelle Wu 52% 54% 51% 44% 45% 55% 63% 52% 57% 48% 40%
election for Mayor of Boston in  [Annissa Essaibi George 22% 28% 14% 29% 21% 22% 16% 20% 23% 27% 31%
September. If the choices were 5o mor T nGecided 24% 17% 32% 28% 27% 21% 21% 26% 19% 23% 28%
, who would you be most
fikely o support? Refused 2% 1% 3% 0% 6% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
Even though you say you are Michelle Wu 18% 18% 18% 25% 15% 15% 19% 13% 16% 19% 13%
undecided — which candidate are [Annissa Essaibi George 12% 18% 8% 14% 11% 13% 8% 16% 13% 7% 25%
z?‘:}gi‘;‘)”'”g toward supporting as 5 eeey oW T indecided 68% 65% 71% 61% 73% 67% 73% 68% 2% 72% 62%
Refused 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 3% 0% 2% 0%
Total 120 43 76 31 30 34 24 37 22 34 34
MAYORAL VOTE WITH Michelle Wu 57% 57% 57% 50% 50% 58% 67% 56% 60% 53% 44%
LEANERS Annissa Essaibi George 25% 31% 17% 33% 25% 25% 17% 24% 25% 29% 38%
Don't Know / Undecided 16% 11% 22% 17% 20% 14% 15% 18% 13% 16% 17%
Refused 2% 1% 3% 0% 6% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
Did you happen to vote in the Yes 71% 75% 67% 65% 66% 76% 76% 68% 80% 70% 75%
preliminary election for Mayor of - fNo 28% 24% 32% 33% 34% 24% 22% 31% 20% 30% 23%
22;‘;&:‘;{}00“ place in Don't Know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
Which candidate did you vote for [Michelle Wu 29% 32% 26% 26% 28% 31% 30% 36% 27% 25% 30%
in the preliminary election for Andrea Campbell 17% 17% 17% 4% 10% 21% 30% 9% 19% 23% 6%
Mayor? Kim Janey 7% 9% 27% 26% 10% 14% 19% 19% 22% 10% 5%
Annissa Essaibi George 20% 29% 9% 17% 24% 25% 13% 17% 20% 33% 36%
John Barros 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5%
Another candidate 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Don't Know 5% 2% 8% 10% 7% 1% 3% 8% 3% 4% 5%
Refused 8% 8% 8% 11% 16% 5% 2% 8% 6% 1% 10%
Total 357 190 161 73 72 124 85 95 96 103 93
This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com Page 9 of 36
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

PARTY
OVERALL | NEIGHBORHOODS REGISTRATION OWN OR RENT
Rox /
DT /B Bay| Mpan/ WRox /
/Fens/A-| HPark/ |Rosl/JP/ Unenrolled
Overall B Dot M Hill Dem / Other Oown Rent
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 96 153 112 288 192 273 178
As you may know, there is an Michelle Wu 52% 62% 46% 64% 56% 52% 49% 57%
election for Mayor of Boston in  [Annissa Essaibi George 22% 20% 20% 17% 16% 25% 25% 18%
September. If the choices were 5 o7 ndecided 24% 16% 31% 7% 21% 21% 23% 25%
, who would you be most

likely to support? Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% %

Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
Even though you say you are Michelle Wu 18% 22% 22% 9% 24% 11% 19% 18%
undecided — which candidate are [Annissa Essaibi George 12% 0% 9% 14% 12% 12% 17% 8%
z?‘:}gi‘;‘)”'”g toward supporting as 5ot now 7 undecided 68% 75% 66% 77% 61% 76% 61% 74%

Refused 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0%

Total 120 20 41 16 69 47 64 44
MAYORAL VOTE WITH Michelle Wu 57% 65% 53% 66% 62% 54% 54% 62%
LEANERS Annissa Essaibi George 25% 20% 23% 19% 19% 28% 29% 20%

Don’t Know / Undecided 16% 12% 20% 13% 17% 16% 14% 18%

Refused 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% %

Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
Did you happen to vote in the Yes 71% 63% 7% 72% 75% 67% 7% 66%
preliminary election for Mayor of [No 28% 37% 23% 27% 24% 33% 2204 33%
Boston that took place in Don't Know/Refused 1% 0% % 1% 1% % 1% %
September?

Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
Which candidate did you vote for [Michelle Wu 29% 36% 21% 29% 30% 31% 24% 38%
in the preliminary election for Andrea Campbell 17% 20% 19% 29% 19% 17% 20% 12%
Mayor? Kim Janey 7% 4% 29% 7% 24% 9% 8% 7%

Annissa Essaibi George 20% 21% 9% 16% 12% 25% 22% 16%

John Barros 3% 3% % 3% 1% 5% 3% 3%

Another candidate 1% 0% 2% % 1% % 2% 1%

Don’t Know 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 7%

Refused 8% 3% 14% 3% 9% 7% 9% 6%

Total 357 79 103 68 192 148 213 118

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

FAVS -
FAVS- | FAVS- | FAVS- | BOSTON
OVERALL | KIDS IN SCHOOL? wu GEORGE | BAKER | POLICE MAYORAL VOTE

Overall Yes No Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable Wu George |Undecided

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 137 364 316 167 282 270 304 100 87
As you may know, there is an Michelle Wu 52% 53% 52% 76% 30% 57% 46% 92% 0% 0%
election for Mayor of Boston in  [Annissa Essaibi George 22% 21% 22% 10% 50% 22% 33% 0% 88% 0%
September. If the choices were 5o mor T nGecided 24% 26% 23% 13% 19% 20% 21% 8% 12% 100%

, who would you be most

fikely to support? Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82

Even though you say you are Michelle Wu 18% 10% 21% 34% 19% 22% 25% 100% 0% 0%
undecided — which candidate are [Annissa Essaibi George 12% 14% 11% 11% 27% 16% 9% 0% 100% 0%
3(;?‘;(';‘;‘)”'”9 toward supporting as 5 eeey oW T indecided 68% 75% 66% 56% 54% 58% 5% 0% 0%|  100%
Refused 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Total 120 33 87 39 36 55 58 22 14 82

MAYORAL VOTE WITH Michelle Wu 57% 56% 57% 80% 34% 61% 51% 100% 0% 0%
LEANERS Annissa Essaibi George 25% 24% 25% 11% 55% 25% 35% 0% 100% 0%
Don't Know / Undecided 16% 19% 15% 7% 10% 11% 13% 0% 0% 100%

Refused 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82

Did you happen to vote in the Yes 71% 70% 72% 74% 80% 72% 70% 71% 82% 59%
preliminary election for Mayor of - fNo 28% 29% 28% 25% 20% 27% 29% 28% 18% 41%
22;‘;&:‘;‘,}00“ place in Dor't Know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82

Which candidate did you vote for [Michelle Wu 29% 23% 31% 44% 17% 34% 26% 50% 1% 1%
in the preliminary election for Andrea Campbell 17% 22% 15% 21% 7% 15% 11% 25% 6% 11%
Mayor? Kim Janey 7% 22% 5% 14% 10% 5% 14% 15% 3% 32%
Annissa Essaibi George 20% 18% 21% 10% A47% 22% 29% 2% 64% 6%

John Barros 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 6% 1%

Another candidate 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%

Don’t Know 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 15%

Refused 8% 6% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 2% 6% 31%

Total 357 o1 266 225 148 202 197 202 102 49

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

OVERALL PRELIM VOTE
Did not
Overall Wu Campbell Janey George Barros vote
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 118 62 54 46 16 154
As you may know, there is an Michelle Wu 52% 97% 79% 45% 5% 21% 49%
election for Mayor of Boston in  [Annissa Essaibi George 22% 1% 6% 17% 85% 61% 15%
September. If the choices were 5 o7 ndecided 24% 2% 16% 38% 10% 18% 2%
, who would you be most
likely to support? Refused 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
Even though you say you are Michelle Wu 18% 75% 16% 13% 0% 43% 21%
undecided — which candidate are [Annissa Essaibi George 12% 0% 30% 15% 59% 28% 3%
z?‘:}gi‘;‘)”'”g toward supporting as 5ot now 7 undecided 68% 25% 54% 67% 21% 29% 75%
Refused 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 1%
Total 120 2 10 23 7 2 47
MAYORAL VOTE WITH Michelle Wu 57% 99% 81% 50% 5% 29% 56%
LEANERS Annissa Essaibi George 25% 1% 10% 23% 91% 66% 16%
Don’t Know / Undecided 16% 1% 8% 26% 4% 5% 24%
Refused 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
Did you happen to vote in the Yes 71% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 3%
preliminary election for Mayor of [No 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 94%
Boston that took place in Don't Know/Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
September?
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
Which candidate did you vote for [Michelle Wu 29% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
in the preliminary election for Andrea Campbell 17% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mayor? Kim Janey 7% 0% 0%|  100% 0% 0% 0%
Annissa Essaibi George 20% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
John Barros 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
Another candidate 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Don’t Know 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 357 103 61 60 72 10 5

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

OVERALL RACE GENDER
Overall White Black Latino Asian Men Women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 202 107 102 45 223 277
As you may know, there is an Michael Flaherty 20% 23% 12% 16% 16% 24% 15%
election for At Large City Julia Mejia 21% 20% 18% 46% 4% 14% 27%
Councilors in Boston in November Althea Garrison 8% 9% 8% 8% 1% 7% 9%
and you may vote for up to 4 -
candidates. If the candidates David Halbert 12% 15% 12% 4% 1% 12% 11%
were , who would you be [Ruthzee Louijeune 16% 20% 22% 9% 1% 16% 17%
most likely to support? Carla Monteiro 13% 12% 15% 22% 2% 10% 16%
Erin Murphy 16% 19% 7% 18% 20% 18% 14%
Bridget Nee 11% 18% 3% 2% 0% 13% 8%
Don’t know 45% 42% 49% 41% 62% 45% 45%
Refused 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
There will be a measure on the Yes 65% 63% 62% 69% 76% 67% 63%
November ballot... “Should the No 14% 15% 11% 15% 11% 13% 14%
current appointed school Don't Know/Refused 21% 22% 21% 16% 13% 21% 22%
committee structure be changed
to a school committee elected by Total 501 253 108 62 g 255 264
HOW IMPORTANT: Reforming Major priority 50% 41% 71% 61% 41% 41% 58%
the Boston Police Minor priority 27% 33% 14% 17% 42% 36% 20%
Not a priority 16% 19% 8% 14% 12% 19% 14%
Don’t Know/Refused 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 4% 9%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving Major priority 82% 82% 89% 81% 75% 81% 83%
the Boston public schools Minor priority 9% 12% 3% 6% 17% 9% 9%
Not a priority 4% 4% 2% 7% 8% 5% 4%
Don’t Know/Refused 4% 2% 6% 6% 0% 5% 4%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
HOW IMPORTANT: Controlling  [Major priority 74% 71% 89% 76% 65% 68% 79%
housing costs Minor priority 15% 19% 7% 7% 27% 21% 11%
Not a priority 6% 6% 2% 7% 3% 8% 4%
Don’t Know/Refused 5% 4% 2% 10% 6% 3% 6%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
HOW IMPORTANT: Dealing with |Major priority 56% 57% 56% 55% 54% 65% 48%
the situation at Mass & Cass Minor priority 10% 10% 12% 11% 11% 12% 9%

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021
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POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

OVERALL AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 49 132 155 164 83 97 140 180
As you may know, there is an Michael Flaherty 20% 23% 11% 23% 23% 21% 8% 26% 20%
election for At Large City Julia Mejia 21% 23% 25% 20% 16% 16% 33% 13% 23%
Councilors in Boston in November ppeerearean 8% 16% 2% 10% 10% 5% 5% 8% 2%
and you may vote for up to 4 -
candidates. If the candidates David Halbert 12% 8% 14% 14% 8% 12% 12% 11% 11%
were , who would you be |Ruthzee Louijeune 16% 12% 23% 18% 10% 23% 17% 11% 16%
most likely to support? Carla Monteiro 13% 7% 19% 14% 8% 11% 20% 9% 12%
Erin Murphy 16% 17% 17% 16% 15% 24% 10% 14% 16%
Bridget Nee 11% 17% 15% 6% 8% 21% 11% 8% 6%
Don’t know 45% 43% 41% 43% 50% 40% 45% 48% 46%
Refused 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
There will be a measure on the Yes 65% 69% 69% 65% 60% 72% 66% 63% 62%
November ballot... “Should the N 14% 9% 9% 16% 17% 6% 12% 17% 16%
current appointed school Don't Know/Refused 21% 22% 22% 19% 24% 22% 22% 20% 23%
committee structure be changed
to a school committee elected by Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
HOW IMPORTANT: Reforming Major priority 50% 48% 44% 62% 44% 33% 56% 46% 59%
the Boston Police Minor priority 27% 27% 29% 22% 31% 41% 17% 33% 22%
Not a priority 16% 19% 21% 12% 15% 25% 17% 15% 12%
Don’t Know/Refused 7% 6% 6% 4% 10% 1% 10% 6% 8%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving Major priority 82% 94% 81% 80% 80% 85% 85% 78% 82%
the Boston public schools Minor priority 9% 0% 10% 14% 7% 7% 8% 10% 11%
Not a priority 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Don’t Know/Refused 4% 2% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
HOW IMPORTANT: Controlling  [Major priority 74% 74% 72% 76% 74% 60% 84% 74% 76%
housing costs Minor priority 15% 15% 18% 15% 13% 28% 8% 17% 12%
Not a priority 6% 10% 8% 4% 4% 12% 5% 5% 3%
Don’t Know/Refused 5% 2% 2% 4% 8% 1% 3% 4% 8%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
HOW IMPORTANT: Dealing with |Major priority 56% 40% 59% 56% 59% 60% 47% 68% 48%
the situation at Mass & Cass Minor priority 10% 21% 8% 13% 6% 15% 10% 9% 9%

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
EBos /
Some Ctown /
Overall White | Non-white | HS or less| college BA/BS | Advdeg < $50k | $50-$99k | $100k+ |SBos /Dot
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 202 274 93 116 167 119 145 128 134 110
As you may know, there is an Michael Flaherty 20% 23% 16% 17% 23% 22% 16% 16% 26% 20% 36%
election for At Large City Julia Mejia 21% 20% 22% 17% 17% 18% 32% 16% 22% 25% 16%
Councilors in Boston in November Fpre=racon 8% 9% 8% 8% 15% 7% 6% 8% 12% 7% 10%
and you may vote for up to 4 -
candidates. If the candidates David Halbert 12% 15% 8% 3% 9% 15% 19% 5% 16% 17% 10%
were , who would you be |Ruthzee Louijeune 16% 20% 13% 2% 12% 22% 27% 6% 18% 28% 14%
most likely to support? Carla Monteiro 13% 12% 14% 6% 12% 12% 23% 11% 11% 19% 9%
Erin Murphy 16% 19% 13% 14% 18% 20% 11% 15% 21% 17% 33%
Bridget Nee 11% 18% 3% 12% 15% 10% 6% 10% 12% 11% 21%
Don't know 45% 42% 47% 53% 51% 40% 38% 52% 34% 40% 35%
Refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% % 1% % 2% 1%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
There will be a measure on the Yes 65% 63% 67% 67% 62% 69% 60% 61% 76% 64% 69%
November ballot... “Should the  [Ng 14% 15% 12% 12% 14% 16% 13% 16% 11% 13% 16%
current appointed school Don't Know/Refused 21% 22% 21% 21% 24% 16% 27% 23% 13% 22% 15%
committee structure be changed
1o a school committee elected by | Tt 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
HOW IMPORTANT: Reforming Major priority 50% 41% 60% 55% 45% 48% 52% 56% 53% 44% 34%
the Boston Police Minor priority 27% 33% 20% 20% 31% 30% 26% 24% 21% 37% 38%
Not a priority 16% 19% 13% 16% 15% 17% 16% 13% 19% 16% 18%
Don't Know/Refused 7% 6% 7% 9% 9% 4% 6% 7% 7% 3% 10%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving | Major priority 82% 82% 83% 72% 83% 86% 85% 82% 88% 80% 75%
the Boston public schools Minor priority 9% 12% 6% 11% 7% 11% 7% 9% 4% 13% 15%
Not a priority 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 1% 6% 3% 3% 6% 7%
Don’t Know/Refused 4% 2% 6% 9% 6% 1% 2% 6% 5% 1% 4%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
HOW IMPORTANT: Controlling  [Major priority 74% 71% 78% 84% 74% 66% 76% 87% 73% 64% 62%
housing costs Minor priority 15% 19% 11% 4% 18% 23% 13% 6% 17% 26% 22%
Not a priority 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 5% %
Don't Know/Refused 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 9%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
HOW IMPORTANT: Dealing with |Major priority 56% 57% 55% 48% 50% 64% 60% 48% 51% 65% 62%
the situation at Mass & Cass Minor priority 10% 10% 11% 12% 6% 10% 12% 9% 10% 17% 6%

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

PARTY
OVERALL | NEIGHBORHOODS REGISTRATION OWN OR RENT
Rox /
DT /B Bay| Mpan/ WRox /
/Fens/A-| HPark/ |Rosl/JP/ Unenrolled
Overall B Dot M Hill Dem |/ Other Oown Rent
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 96 153 112 288 192 273 178
As you may know, there is an Michael Flaherty 20% 12% 13% 21% 17% 22% 25% 11%
election for At Large City Julia Mejia 21% 14% 21% 35% 25% 18% 21% 20%
Councilors in Boston in November ppeerearean 8% 5% 10% 10% 7% 11% 11% 5%
and you may vote for up to 4 -
candidates. If the candidates David Halbert 12% 5% 11% 26% 15% 9% 12% 12%
were , who would you be |Ruthzee Louijeune 16% 11% 18% 27% 19% 14% 19% 12%
most likely to support? Carla Monteiro 13% 5% 15% 24% 13% 14% 13% 13%
Erin Murphy 16% 8% 10% 10% 12% 18% 18% 15%
Bridget Nee 11% 9% 6% 8% 7% 14% 12% 7%
Don’t know 45% 63% 43% 32% 45% 45% 40% 50%
Refused 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
There will be a measure on the Yes 65% 61% 62% 69% 63% 71% 66% 62%
November ballot... “Should the N 14% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 15% 13%
current appointed school Don't Know/Refused 21% 26% 25% 20% 24% 7% 19% 24%
committee structure be changed
to a school committee elected by Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
HOW IMPORTANT: Reforming Major priority 50% 46% 64% 57% 63% 39% 44% 56%
the Boston Police Minor priority 27% 26% 20% 23% 20% 35% 31% 25%
Not a priority 16% 23% 10% 13% 9% 22% 20% 11%
Don’t Know/Refused 7% 5% 5% 8% 8% 4% 6% 7%
Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving Major priority 82% 83% 87% 84% 85% 82% 81% 81%
the Boston public schools Minor priority 9% 11% 4% 7% 6% 11% 11% 9%
Not a priority 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6%
Don’t Know/Refused 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
HOW IMPORTANT: Controlling  [Major priority 74% 75% 83% 7% 84% 66% 64% 86%
housing costs Minor priority 15% 14% 10% 14% 9% 23% 23% 7%
Not a priority 6% 10% 3% 4% 2% 7% 7% 4%
Don’t Know/Refused 5% 1% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3%
Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
HOW IMPORTANT: Dealing with |Major priority 56% 50% 57% 58% 58% 55% 60% 52%
the situation at Mass & Cass Minor priority 10% 9% 14% 12% 12% 7% 9% 12%

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

FAVS -
FAVS- | FAVS- | FAVS- | BOSTON
OVERALL | KIDS IN SCHOOL? wu GEORGE | BAKER POLICE MAYORAL VOTE
Overall Yes No Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable Wu George |Undecided
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 137 364 316 167 282 270 304 100 87
As you may know, there is an Michael Flaherty 20% 15% 21% 16% 32% 21% 25% 14% 41% 10%
election for At Large City Julia Mejia 21% 27% 18% 27% 10% 18% 15% 28% 13% 6%
Councilors in Boston in November ppeerearean 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 8% 14% 3%
and you may vote for up to 4 -
candidates. If the candidates David Halbert 12% 15% 11% 16% 8% 8% 7% 17% 6% 2%
were , who would you be |Ruthzee Louijeune 16% 22% 14% 22% 9% 12% 9% 23% 10% 5%
most likely to support? Carla Monteiro 13% 18% 11% 17% 6% 10% 7% 20% 5% 3%
Erin Murphy 16% 15% 16% 9% 26% 18% 22% 8% 37% 12%
Bridget Nee 11% 10% 11% 7% 20% 12% 16% 5% 28% 6%
Don’t know 45% 36% 48% 47% 41% 47% 46% 47% 26% 67%
Refused 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82
There will be a measure on the Yes 65% 72% 62% 67% 59% 60% 63% 69% 67% 49%
November ballot... “Should the N 14% 12% 14% 11% 18% 17% 17% 12% 18% 16%
current appointed school Don't Know/Refused 21% 15% 24% 22% 23% 23% 20% 19% 15% 36%
committee structure be changed
to a school committee elected by Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82
HOW IMPORTANT: Reforming Major priority 50% 53% 49% 57% 34% 46% 35% 60% 27% 46%
the Boston Police Minor priority 27% 22% 29% 28% 33% 30% 36% 28% 28% 26%
Not a priority 16% 18% 15% 9% 27% 17% 23% 7% 39% 16%
Don’t Know/Refused 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 12%
Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving Major priority 82% 85% 81% 82% 81% 82% 84% 82% 81% 85%
the Boston public schools Minor priority 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 10% 7% 11% 8% 5%
Not a priority 4% % 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5%
Don’t Know/Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5%
Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82
HOW IMPORTANT: Controlling  [Major priority 74% 75% 74% 81% 63% 76% 69% 83% 54% 71%
housing costs Minor priority 15% 14% 16% 13% 22% 14% 20% 11% 27% 14%
Not a priority 6% 7% 6% 3% 11% 5% 7% 2% 15% 7%
Don’t Know/Refused 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82
HOW IMPORTANT: Dealing with |Major priority 56% 59% 55% 59% 59% 56% 54% 58% 59% 46%
the situation at Mass & Cass Minor priority 10% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% 8%

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

OVERALL PRELIM VOTE
Did not
Overall Wu Campbell Janey George Barros vote
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 118 62 54 46 16 154
As you may know, there is an Michael Flaherty 20% 15% 17% 15% 49% 40% 10%
election for At Large City Julia Mejia 21% 31% 39% 34% 7% 14% 9%
Councilors in Boston in November ppeerearean 8% % 9% 8% 13% 35% 4%
and you may vote for up to 4 -
candidates. If the candidates David Halbert 12% 23% 23% 15% 11% 9% 2%
were , who would you be |Ruthzee Louijeune 16% 25% 45% 20% 14% 1% 3%
most likely to support? Carla Monteiro 13% 23% 26% 13% 3% 14% 6%
Erin Murphy 16% 12% 8% 16% 49% 24% 7%
Bridget Nee 11% 7% 8% 6% 36% 39% 2%
Don’t know 45% 37% 28% 40% 19% 29% 69%
Refused 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
There will be a measure on the Yes 65% 67% 78% 53% 65% 76% 66%
November ballot... “Should the No 14% 14% 9% 20% 13% 24% 11%
current appointed school Don't Know/Refused 21% 19% 14% 28% 22% 0% 22%
committee structure be changed
to a school committee elected by Total 501 103 61 60 2 10 149
HOW IMPORTANT: Reforming Major priority 50% 58% 7% 58% 17% 16% 47%
the Boston Police Minor priority 27% 29% 17% 19% 36% 23% 32%
Not a priority 16% 7% 6% 18% 39% 61% 13%
Don’t Know/Refused 7% 6% 0% 5% 9% 0% 8%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving Major priority 82% 82% 90% 78% 84% 90% 7%
the Boston public schools Minor priority 9% 13% 8% 8% 8% 2% 11%
Not a priority 4% 2% 1% 4% 5% 5% 8%
Don’t Know/Refused 4% 3% 1% 11% 2% 3% 4%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
HOW IMPORTANT: Controlling  [Major priority 74% 85% 80% 78% 45% 47% 79%
housing costs Minor priority 15% 11% 11% 10% 39% 24% 11%
Not a priority 6% 1% 5% 7% 10% 29% 5%
Don’t Know/Refused 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 0% 5%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
HOW IMPORTANT: Dealing with |Major priority 56% 57% 68% 63% 67% 33% 42%
the situation at Mass & Cass Minor priority 10% 11% 13% 8% 9% 18% 11%

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

OVERALL RACE GENDER
Overall White Black Latino Asian Men Women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 202 107 102 45 223 277
Not a priority 6% 5% 5% 9% 8% 6% 6%
Don’t Know/Refused 28% 29% 27% 25% 27% 18% 37%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
HOW IMPORTANT: Getting Major priority 59% 50% 65% 63% 79% 57% 60%
tougher on crime Minor priority 25% 31% 28% 13% 9% 27% 23%
Not a priority 11% 15% 2% 11% 10% 10% 11%
Don’t Know/Refused 6% 4% 5% 13% 2% 5% 6%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving Major priority 61% 57% 63% 62% 63% 65% 56%
the traffic situation Minor priority 26% 31% 24% 19% 30% 23% 30%
Not a priority 8% 9% 8% 10% 4% 7% 9%
Don’t Know/Refused 5% 3% 6% 9% 3% 5% 5%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving Major priority 69% 69% 73% 76% 59% 68% 70%
the public transportation system  [\Minor priority 19% 19% 18% 15% 35% 20% 19%
Not a priority 7% 8% 5% 7% 3% 8% 7%
Don’t Know/Refused 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

OVERALL AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ M 18-44 | W 18-44 | M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 49 132 155 164 83 97 140 180
Not a priority 6% 6% 3% 8% 7% 3% 5% 8% 7%
Don’'t Know/Refused 28% 33% 30% 24% 28% 22% 39% 15% 36%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
HOW IMPORTANT: Getting Major priority 59% 56% 58% 54% 66% 55% 58% 58% 62%
tougher on crime Minor priority 25% 27% 29% 28% 17% 32% 26% 24% 20%
Not a priority 11% 17% 9% 13% 8% 11% 12% 10% 10%
Don’t Know/Refused 6% 0% 4% 5% 10% 2% 3% 8% 8%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving  |Major priority 61% 66% 56% 62% 61% 65% 53% 65% 58%
the traffic situation Minor priority 26% 22% 30% 29% 22% 22% 34% 24% 27%
Not a priority 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9%
Don’t Know/Refused 5% 4% 6% 1% 8% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving Major priority 69% 68% 65% 69% 74% 65% 66% 71% 73%
the public transportation system  [\Minor priority 19% 28% 22% 20% 14% 21% 26% 19% 15%
Not a priority 7% 3% 9% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7%
Don’t Know/Refused 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
EBos /
Some Ctown /
Overall White | Non-white | HS or less| college BA/BS | Advdeg < $50k | $50-$99k | $100k+ |SBos /Dot
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 202 274 93 116 167 119 145 128 134 110
Not a priority 6% 5% 7% 8% 10% 3% 4% 6% 8% 1% 5%
Don’t Know/Refused 28% 29% 27% 32% 34% 23% 24% 36% 31% 17% 27%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
HOW IMPORTANT: Getting Major priority 59% 50% 69% 75% 61% 54% 48% 64% 54% 51% 63%
tougher on crime Minor priority 25% 31% 18% 13% 26% 29% 29% 18% 34% 28% 22%
Not a priority 11% 15% 6% 6% 7% 12% 18% 10% 10% 15% 10%
Don’t Know/Refused 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 2% 5% 5%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving | Major priority 61% 57% 64% 67% 63% 57% 56% 58% 64% 60% 62%
the traffic situation Minor priority 26% 31% 22% 12% 25% 33% 35% 25% 29% 29% 22%
Not a priority 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 11% 2% 10% 8%
Don't Know/Refused 5% 3% 7% 13% 3% 2% 3% 6% 4% 2% 8%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving  |Major priority 69% 69% 70% 76% 65% 65% 74% 71% 77% 66% 57%
the public transportation system  [\Minor priority 19% 19% 20% 9% 27% 23% 18% 21% 14% 22% 30%
Not a priority 7% 8% 6% 9% 4% 10% 6% 6% 6% 8% 9%
Don’t Know/Refused 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

PARTY
OVERALL | NEIGHBORHOODS REGISTRATION OWN OR RENT
Rox /
DT /B Bay| Mpan/ WRox /
/Fens/A-| HPark/ |Rosl/JP/ Unenrolled
Overall B Dot M Hill Dem |/ Other Oown Rent

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 96 153 112 288 192 273 178

Not a priority 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 9% 5% 7%

Don’t Know/Refused 28% 37% 24% 24% 27% 30% 27% 29%

Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
HOW IMPORTANT: Getting Major priority 59% 49% 65% 54% 58% 59% 63% 55%
tougher on crime Minor priority 25% 30% 26% 23% 26% 24% 22% 28%

Not a priority 11% 15% 4% 16% 9% 12% 10% 10%

Don’t Know/Refused 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% %

Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving Major priority 61% 53% 68% 54% 57% 64% 59% 60%
the traffic situation Minor priority 26% 33% 18% 38% 28% 25% 30% 23%

Not a priority 8% 9% 9% 3% 9% 7% 7% 10%

Don’t Know/Refused 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7%

Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving Major priority 69% 74% 72% 75% 78% 63% 64% 76%
the public transportation system  [\Minor priority 19% 15% 17% 16% 14% 24% 22% 16%

Not a priority 7% 8% 7% 5% 4% 8% 9% 5%

Don’t Know/Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3%

Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

FAVS -
FAVS- | FAVS- | FAVS- | BOSTON
OVERALL | KIDS IN SCHOOL? wu GEORGE | BAKER POLICE MAYORAL VOTE

Overall Yes No Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable Wu George |Undecided

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 137 364 316 167 282 270 304 100 87
Not a priority 6% 2% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6%

Don’t Know/Refused 28% 26% 29% 25% 22% 29% 28% 27% 23% 39%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82

HOW IMPORTANT: Getting Major priority 59% 59% 59% 52% 66% 64% 68% 51% 74% 61%
tougher on crime Minor priority 25% 21% 26% 28% 19% 24% 19% 33% 11% 21%
Not a priority 11% 12% 10% 13% 8% 8% 8% 12% 9% 8%

Don’t Know/Refused 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 9%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82

HOW IMPORTANT: Improving Major priority 61% 52% 63% 58% 64% 62% 65% 60% 65% 58%
the traffic situation Minor priority 26% 31% 25% 31% 22% 27% 24% 31% 19% 21%
Not a priority 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 10% 10%

Don’t Know/Refused 5% 11% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 11%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82

HOW IMPORTANT: Improving Major priority 69% 66% 71% 79% 62% 70% 66% 76% 57% 65%
the public transportation system  [\Minor priority 19% 19% 20% 16% 21% 21% 22% 19% 22% 16%
Not a priority 7% 7% 7% 3% 11% 6% 10% 3% 15% 12%

Don’t Know/Refused 4% 8% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 6% 7%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

OVERALL PRELIM VOTE
Did not
Overall Wu Campbell Janey George Barros vote
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 118 62 54 46 16 154
Not a priority 6% 7% 1% 4% 3% 31% 7%
Don’t Know/Refused 28% 25% 18% 24% 21% 18% 39%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
HOW IMPORTANT: Getting Major priority 59% 48% 36% 61% 73% 61% 67%
tougher on crime Minor priority 25% 34% 45% 22% 11% 20% 20%
Not a priority 11% 13% 15% 12% 6% 19% 8%
Don’t Know/Refused 6% 5% 3% 4% 10% 0% 6%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving Major priority 61% 67% 51% 47% 67% 55% 63%
the traffic situation Minor priority 26% 22% 45% 32% 17% 42% 26%
Not a priority 8% 7% 3% 10% 8% 0% 10%
Don’t Know/Refused 5% 4% 2% 11% 8% 3% 1%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
HOW IMPORTANT: Improving Major priority 69% 80% 67% 85% 51% 43% 67%
the public transportation system  [\Minor priority 19% 12% 26% 8% 30% 29% 21%
Not a priority 7% 4% 5% 3% 13% 28% 10%
Don’t Know/Refused 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 0% 2%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

OVERALL RACE GENDER
Overall White Black Latino Asian Men Women
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 202 107 102 45 223 277
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Hiring Strongly support 41% 40% 30% 57% 39% 43% 39%
more police officers Somewhat support 15% 13% 15% 12% 25% 15% 15%
Somewhat oppose 21% 22% 22% 17% 20% 21% 20%
Strongly oppose 16% 18% 23% 10% 8% 14% 18%
Don't Know/Refused 7% 7% 10% 4% 8% 7% 8%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Reducing [Strongly support 20% 20% 22% 20% 20% 16% 24%
police funding Somewhat support 17% 14% 27% 15% 19% 15% 18%
Somewhat oppose 16% 19% 13% 19% 6% 15% 17%
Strongly oppose 34% 38% 22% 33% 39% 40% 29%
Don't Know/Refused 12% 10% 16% 14% 17% 13% 12%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Strongly support 36% 38% 40% 37% 16% 37% 36%
Redirecting some 911 calls to Somewhat support 19% 20% 19% 17% 32% 18% 21%
other agencies Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 8% 16% 11% 13% 11%
Strongly oppose 20% 19% 17% 18% 31% 20% 20%
Don’t Know/Refused 12% 11% 15% 12% 10% 11% 13%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Hiring Support 56% 53% 45% 69% 65% 58% 54%
more police officers Oppose 37% 40% 45% 27% 27% 35% 38%
Don't know / Refused 7% 7% 10% 4% 8% 7% 8%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Reducing [Support 37% 33% 49% 35% 39% 32% 42%
police funding Oppose 50% 57% 35% 51% 45% 55% 46%
Don't know / Refused 12% 10% 16% 14% 17% 13% 12%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Support 56% 57% 60% 54% 48% 55% 57%
Redirecting some 911 calls to Oppose 32% 32% 25% 34% 42% 34% 30%
other agencies Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 5% 2% 10% 11% 13%
Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

Page 25 of 36



THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

OVERALL AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ M18-44 | W 18-44 | M 45+ W 45+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 49 132 155 164 83 97 140 180
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Hiring Strongly support 41% 47% 37% 34% 49% 45% 34% 41% 42%
more police officers Somewhat support 15% 5% 13% 16% 19% 12% 9% 17% 18%
Somewhat oppose 21% 30% 23% 24% 12% 28% 24% 16% 18%
Strongly oppose 16% 16% 20% 15% 14% 13% 24% 15% 14%
Don't Know/Refused 7% 2% 7% 10% 7% 2% 9% 11% 7%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Reducing |Strongly support 20% 15% 24% 20% 19% 10% 31% 20% 19%
police funding Somewhat support 17% 31% 12% 20% 13% 13% 22% 17% 16%
Somewhat oppose 16% 8% 21% 17% 15% 23% 12% 11% 21%
Strongly oppose 34% 38% 37% 28% 36% 42% 31% 38% 27%
Don't Know/Refused 12% 7% 7% 15% 16% 12% 3% 14% 17%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Strongly support 36% 43% 40% 36% 31% 36% 45% 38% 30%
Redirecting some 911 calls to Somewhat support 19% 14% 19% 26% 17% 15% 19% 20% 22%
other agencies Somewhat oppose 12% 23% 11% 11% 10% 17% 11% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 20% 19% 23% 15% 22% 29% 17% 15% 22%
Don't Know/Refused 12% 1% 7% 12% 20% 3% 8% 17% 16%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Hiring Support 56% 52% 50% 50% 67% 58% 43% 58% 61%
more police officers Oppose 37% 46% 43% 39% 26% 41% 48% 32% 32%
Don't know / Refused 7% 2% 7% 10% 7% 2% 9% 11% 7%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Reducing |Support 37% 46% 36% 40% 33% 23% 53% 37% 35%
police funding Oppose 50% 47% 57% 45% 51% 65% 44% 49% 48%
Don't know / Refused 12% 7% 7% 15% 16% 12% 3% 14% 17%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Support 56% 57% 58% 62% 48% 51% 64% 58% 52%
Redirecting some 911 calls to Oppose 32% 42% 35% 26% 32% 46% 28% 25% 32%
other agencies Don't know / Refused 12% 1% 7% 12% 20% 3% 8% 17% 16%
Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
EBos /
Some Ctown /

Overall White | Non-white | HS or less| college BA/BS | Advdeg < $50k | $50-$99k | $100k+ |SBos /Dot
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 202 274 93 116 167 119 145 128 134 110
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Hiring Strongly support 41% 40% 42% 69% 42% 33% 23% 47% 35% 34% 49%
more police officers Somewhat support 15% 13% 16% 6% 23% 16% 15% 19% 16% 11% 20%
Somewhat oppose 21% 22% 19% 10% 18% 26% 27% 19% 24% 24% 14%
Strongly oppose 16% 18% 15% 13% 11% 16% 24% 11% 17% 23% 11%
Don't Know/Refused 7% 7% 8% 1% 7% 9% 10% 3% 8% 8% 6%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Reducing |Strongly support 20% 20% 22% 22% 22% 17% 24% 22% 25% 20% 16%
police funding Somewhat support 17% 14% 20% 15% 18% 14% 19% 25% 15% 13% 7%
Somewhat oppose 16% 19% 14% 21% 11% 21% 11% 12% 20% 16% 19%
Strongly oppose 34% 38% 30% 36% 37% 32% 33% 32% 33% 36% 51%
Don't Know/Refused 12% 10% 14% 6% 12% 16% 13% 9% 8% 15% 7%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Strongly support 36% 38% 35% 26% 42% 34% 45% 33% 43% 40% 25%
Redirecting some 911 calls to Somewhat support 19% 20% 19% 17% 14% 24% 20% 21% 13% 22% 28%
other agencies Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 11% 21% 10% 12% 5% 16% 12% 9% 14%
Strongly oppose 20% 19% 20% 24% 20% 22% 14% 17% 22% 18% 22%
Don't Know/Refused 12% 11% 14% 12% 14% 8% 16% 13% 10% 11% 10%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Hiring Support 56% 53% 58% 75% 65% 49% 38% 66% 51% 45% 70%
more police officers Oppose 37% 40% 34% 23% 28% 42% 51% 31% 41% 47% 24%
Don't know / Refused 7% 7% 8% 1% 7% 9% 10% 3% 8% 8% 6%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Reducing |Support 37% 33% 42% 37% 40% 31% 42% 47% 39% 33% 24%
police funding Oppose 50% 57% 44% 57% 49% 53% 44% 44% 52% 52% 70%
Don't know / Refused 12% 10% 14% 6% 12% 16% 13% 9% 8% 15% 7%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Support 56% 57% 55% 43% 56% 58% 65% 54% 57% 62% 54%
Redirecting some 911 calls to Oppose 32% 32% 32% 45% 30% 34% 19% 33% 33% 27% 37%
other agencies Don't know / Refused 12% 11% 14% 12% 14% 8% 16% 13% 10% 11% 10%
Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

PARTY
OVERALL | NEIGHBORHOODS REGISTRATION OWN OR RENT
Rox /
DT /B Bay| Mpan/ WRox /
/Fens/A-| HPark/ |Rosl/JP/ Unenrolled
Overall B Dot M Hill Dem / Other Oown Rent
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 96 153 112 288 192 273 178
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Hiring Strongly support 41% 37% 39% 34% 39% 42% 41% 42%
more police officers Somewhat support 15% 11% 16% 10% 13% 16% 14% 16%
Somewhat oppose 21% 26% 19% 27% 22% 19% 19% 19%
Strongly oppose 16% 16% 17% 25% 18% 15% 16% 16%
Don't Know/Refused 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 7% 10% 6%
Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Reducing [Strongly support 20% 16% 23% 26% 23% 19% 17% 26%
police funding Somewhat support 17% 17% 23% 21% 21% 13% 14% 19%
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 14% 19% 16% 17% 18% 13%
Strongly oppose 34% 30% 26% 29% 28% 39% 38% 28%
Don't Know/Refused 12% 20% 14% 5% 12% 12% 12% 13%
Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Strongly support 36% 33% 45% 43% 40% 34% 32% 40%
Redirecting some 911 calls to Somewhat support 19% 21% 12% 15% 18% 21% 19% 21%
other agencies Somewnhat oppose 12% 9% 11% 14% 11% 14% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 20% 25% 19% 15% 19% 20% 24% 16%
Don't Know/Refused 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 11%
Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Hiring Support 56% 48% 55% 44% 51% 59% 55% 59%
more police officers Oppose 37% 43% 36% 51% 40% 35% 35% 35%
Don't know / Refused 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 7% 10% 6%
Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Reducing [Support 37% 33% 46% 47% 44% 32% 31% 45%
police funding Oppose 50% 47% 40% 47% 44% 56% 56% 41%
Don't know / Refused 12% 20% 14% 5% 12% 12% 12% 13%
Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Support 56% 54% 57% 58% 57% 55% 51% 61%
Redirecting some 911 calls to Oppose 32% 34% 30% 29% 31% 34% 35% 28%
other agencies Don't know / Refused 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 11%
Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Page 28 of 36



THE

MassINC

POLLING GROUP

City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

FAVS -
FAVS- | FAVS- | FAVS- | BOSTON
OVERALL | KIDS IN SCHOOL? WU | GEORGE| BAKER | POLICE MAYORAL VOTE

Overall Yes No Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable Wu George |Undecided

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 137 364 316 167 282 270 304 100 87
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Hiring Strongly support 41% 33% 44% 33% 51% 47% 57% 33% 61% 38%
more police officers Somewhat support 15% 15% 15% 13% 17% 17% 17% 13% 19% 15%
Somewhat oppose 21% 26% 19% 25% 19% 18% 15% 24% 12% 21%

Strongly oppose 16% 17% 16% 20% 5% 12% 6% 24% 2% 11%

Don't Know/Refused 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 15%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Reducing |Strongly support 20% 23% 20% 24% 16% 20% 15% 27% 13% 10%
police funding Somewhat support 17% 21% 15% 18% 9% 12% 11% 23% 5% 14%
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 16% 16% 16% 19% 16% 16% 20% 14%

Strongly oppose 34% 28% 36% 28% 47% 36% 48% 23% 51% 48%

Don't Know/Refused 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10% 14%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Strongly support 36% 35% 37% 44% 32% 36% 28% 46% 26% 20%
Redirecting some 911 calls to Somewhat support 19% 23% 18% 20% 21% 21% 20% 20% 17% 23%
other agencies Somewnhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 13% 15% 12% 11% 15%
Strongly oppose 20% 20% 20% 13% 26% 20% 26% 13% 35% 21%

Don't Know/Refused 12% 10% 13% 11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 11% 21%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Hiring Support 56% 48% 58% 46% 68% 64% 74% 46% 80% 53%
more police officers Oppose 37% 43% 35% 45% 25% 30% 21% 48% 14% 32%
Don't know / Refused 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 15%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Reducing |Support 37% 44% 35% 42% 25% 32% 26% 49% 18% 24%
police funding Oppose 50% 44% 53% 44% 63% 55% 64% 39% 72% 62%
Don't know / Refused 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 10% 12% 10% 14%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82

SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Support 56% 58% 55% 64% 52% 57% 49% 66% 43% 43%
Redirecting some 911 calls to Oppose 32% 32% 32% 25% 35% 32% 41% 25% 46% 36%
other agencies Don't know / Refused 12% 10% 13% 11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 11% 21%
Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

OVERALL PRELIM VOTE
Did not
Overall Wu Campbell Janey George Barros vote
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 118 62 54 46 16 154
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Hiring Strongly support 41% 32% 14% 40% 57% 64% 46%
more police officers Somewhat support 15% 16% 6% 14% 26% 25% 12%
Somewhat oppose 21% 23% 32% 25% 12% 11% 20%
Strongly oppose 16% 28% 27% 13% 1% 0% 14%
Don't Know/Refused 7% 2% 19% 7% 4% 0% 8%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Reducing |Strongly support 20% 36% 19% 21% 8% 7% 17%
police funding Somewhat support 17% 14% 40% 16% 2% 5% 19%
Somewhat oppose 16% 19% 18% 17% 13% 8% 17%
Strongly oppose 34% 20% 15% 33% 62% 81% 34%
Don't Know/Refused 12% 11% 7% 13% 15% 0% 12%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Strongly support 36% 45% 58% 31% 30% 12% 34%
Redirecting some 911 calls to Somewhat support 19% 21% 23% 18% 22% 34% 15%
other agencies Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 2% 15% 12% 17% 12%
Strongly oppose 20% 13% 6% 22% 30% 28% 25%
Don’t Know/Refused 12% 10% 11% 14% 7% 10% 15%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Hiring Support 56% 47% 21% 55% 83% 89% 57%
more police officers Oppose 37% 51% 60% 39% 13% 11% 34%
Don't know / Refused 7% 2% 19% 7% 4% 0% 8%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Reducing [Support 37% 51% 59% 37% 10% 12% 37%
police funding Oppose 50% 38% 33% 50% 75% 88% 51%
Don't know / Refused 12% 11% 7% 13% 15% 0% 12%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
SUPPORT / OPPOSE: Support 56% 66% 81% 49% 51% 46% 49%
Redirecting some 911 calls to Oppose 32% 24% 9% 37% 42% 45% 36%
other agencies Don't know / Refused 2% 10% 1% 4% 7% 10% 15%
Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

OVERALL RACE GENDER
Overall White Black Latino Asian Men Women

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 202 107 102 45 223 277
Do you think the Boston Police ... |Treat everybody equally 31% 31% 17% 40% 40% 34% 29%

regardless of their race

Treat some people differently 57% 57% 73% 50% 46% 55% 59%

because of their race

Don’t Know/Refused 12% 12% 10% 10% 14% 12% 12%

Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
Which of the following do you Helping children catch up 31% 32% 23% 23% 38% 38% 25%
think schools should emphasize |academically
more during the current academic |Helping children deal with the 10% 11% 9% 12% 4% 8% 12%
year? personal impacts of the pandemic

Both equally 55% 54% 61% 54% 50% 51% 58%

Don’t Know/Refused 5% 2% 7% 10% 9% 4% 6%

Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
Do you own or rent your home, or |Own 55% 63% 45% 30% 67% 55% 55%
do you have another arrangement|Rent 36% 31% 40% 57% 23% 36% 35%
like living Wm_] family members or Another arrangement 8% 5% 12% 13% 10% 7% 8%
student housing?

Don’t Know/Refused 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2%

Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
Do you think you could afford to  |Could purchase in neighborhood 25% 28% 15% 23% 32% 26% 22%
purchase a home in your current
neighborhood in the next 5 years |Would have to move elsewhere 52% 46% 63% 61% 64% 53% 52%
or would you have to move
Eome\;Vhere else to purchase a  [Both/neither/depends [not read] 10% 10% 8% 8% 2% 10% 9%

ome?

Don’t Know/Refused 14% 16% 14% 9% 3% 11% 17%

Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264
Do you have any children in your |Yes, in district public school 12% 11% 14% 17% 8% 11% 13%
household attending K-12 Yes, in a public charter school 9% 4% 11% 16% 21% 7% 11%
schools? IF YES: What type of  [9ec = orvate school 5% 7% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4%
school do they attend? -

Yes, in another format 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% % 1%

No, don't have children in the K- 74% 79% 2% 64% 66% 79% 70%

12 schools

Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3%

Total 501 253 108 62 45 235 264

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021
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City of Boston Poll of 501 Likely Votes in the November Election

Field Dates: October 6-12, 2021

OVERALL AGE CATEGORIES AGE AND GENDER
Overall 18-29 30-44 45-59 60+ M 18-44 | W 18-44 M 45+ W 45+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 49 132 155 164 83 97 140 180
Do you think the Boston Police ... |Treat everybody equally 31% 35% 33% 24% 35% 41% 27% 29% 31%

regardless of their race

Treat some people differently 57% 52% 58% 62% 54% 48% 63% 59% 57%

because of their race

Don’t Know/Refused 12% 13% 9% 14% 11% 11% 10% 12% 13%

Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
Which of the following do you Helping children catch up 31% 35% 33% 30% 27% 43% 26% 34% 24%
think schools should emphasize |academically
more during the current academic [Helping children deal with the 10% 20% 6% 14% 6% 8% 12% 8% 11%
year? personal impacts of the pandemic

Both equally 55% 43% 60% 54% 55% 48% 60% 53% 56%

Don’t Know/Refused 5% 3% 1% 2% 12% 1% 2% 5% 9%

Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
Do you own or rent your home, or |Own 55% 38% 54% 55% 62% 53% 47% 56% 61%
do you have another arrangement|Rent 36% 42% 40% 38% 27% 38% 43% 36% 29%
like living Wm_] family members or Another arrangement 8% 20% 4% 5% 9% 9% 9% 6% 8%
student housing?

Don’t Know/Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%

Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
Do you think you could afford to  |Could purchase in neighborhood 25% 30% 30% 22% 20% 35% 25% 21% 20%
purchase a home in your current
neighborhood in the next 5 years |Would have to move elsewhere 52% 44% 55% 58% 47% 51% 54% 54% 50%
or would you have to move
Eome\;Vhere else to purchase a  [Both/neither/depends [not read] 10% 16% 7% 6% 13% 13% 7% 9% 11%

ome?

Don’t Know/Refused 14% 10% 7% 14% 20% 2% 14% 16% 18%

Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162
Do you have any children in your |Yes, in district public school 12% 12% 24% 12% 3% 21% 19% 4% 10%
household attending K-12 Yes, in a public charter school 9% 5% 11% 9% 9% 6% 12% 7% 10%
schools? IF YES: What type of  [9ec = orvate school 5% 1% 8% 7% 1% 6% 5% 5% 3%
school do they attend? -

Yes, in another format 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% % 3% 0% 0%

No, don't have children in the K- 74% 77% 60% 74% 86% 70% 61% 84% 7%

12 schools

Prefer not to say 1% 5% % 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2%

Total 501 57 140 144 160 93 103 142 162

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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OVERALL RACE EDUCATION LEVEL INCOME RANGES
EBos /
Some Ctown /
Overall White | Non-white | HS or less| college BA/BS | Advdeg < $50k | $50-$99k | $100k+ |SBos /Dot

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 202 274 93 116 167 119 145 128 134 110
Do you think the Boston Police ... |Treat everybody equally 31% 31% 30% 44% 32% 31% 18% 36% 27% 24% 47%

regardless of their race

Treat some people differently 57% 57% 58% 45% 58% 57% 68% 55% 64% 61% 34%

because of their race

Don’t Know/Refused 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 8% 9% 15% 18%

Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
Which of the following do you Helping children catch up 31% 32% 28% 30% 30% 35% 24% 27% 26% 36% 46%
think schools should emphasize |academically
more during the current academic [Helping children deal with the 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 6% 16% 9% 11% 15% 4%
year? personal impacts of the pandemic

Both equally 55% 54% 55% 52% 57% 53% 60% 57% 59% 49% 48%

Don’t Know/Refused 5% 2% 8% 8% 4% 6% 1% 7% 4% 0% 2%

Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
Do you own or rent your home, or |Own 55% 63% 47% 40% 42% 65% 69% 27% 58% 75% 60%
do you have another arrangement(Rent 36% 31% 41% 50% 44% 29% 23% 62% 35% 19% 35%
'S”t‘jd'(';’r:{‘?]c‘)’ﬂgi‘nf:;“"y members or [ her arrangement 8% 5% 11% 9% 12% 5% 7% 12% 7% 6% 5%

Don’t Know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% % 1% 0% 0% 0% %

Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
Do you think you could afford to  |Could purchase in neighborhood 25% 28% 20% 15% 19% 29% 35% 11% 19% 42% 30%
purchase a home in your current
neighborhood in the next 5 years |Would have to move elsewhere 52% 46% 59% 47% 61% 54% 48% 66% 60% 42% 46%
or would you have to move
Eome‘;Vhere else to purchase a  [Both/neither/depends [not read] 10% 10% 10% 16% 10% 7% 7% 10% 10% 7% 13%

ome?

Don’t Know/Refused 14% 16% 11% 23% 11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 9% 11%

Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124
Do you have any children in your |Yes, in district public school 12% 11% 14% 17% 10% 10% 14% 11% 8% 18% 10%
household attending K-12 Yes, in a public charter school 9% 4% 14% 9% 10% 11% 6% 13% 5% 9% 6%
schools? IF YES: What type of - [gec= i iuate sehool 5% 7% 2% 2% 2% 5% 9% % 1% 13% 5%
school do they attend? -

Yes, in another format 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

No, don't have children in the K- 74% 79% 68% 71% 79% 74% 74% 76% 84% 65% 79%

12 schools

Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Total 501 253 238 112 108 163 112 140 120 147 124

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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PARTY
OVERALL | NEIGHBORHOODS REGISTRATION OWN OR RENT
Rox /
DT /B Bay| Mpan/ WRox /
/Fens/A-| HPark/ |Rosl/JP/ Unenrolled
Overall B Dot M Hill Dem |/ Other Oown Rent

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 96 153 112 288 192 273 178
Do you think the Boston Police ... |Treat everybody equally 31% 30% 19% 29% 24% 35% 31% 34%

regardless of their race

Treat some people differently 57% 61% 70% 67% 66% 52% 56% 56%

because of their race

Don’t Know/Refused 12% 9% 11% 4% 10% 13% 12% 10%

Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
Which of the following do you Helping children catch up 31% 31% 23% 24% 27% 34% 37% 22%
think schools should emphasize |academically
more during the current academic |Helping children deal with the 10% 9% 13% 13% 10% 8% 7% 12%
year? personal impacts of the pandemic

Both equally 55% 53% 58% 59% 58% 54% 52% 61%

Don’t Know/Refused 5% 7% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%

Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
Do you own or rent your home, or |Own 55% 53% 50% 63% 48% 63% 100% 0%
do you have another arrangement(Rent 36% 33% 40% 28% 41% 31% 0% 100%
like living W'”_] family members or Another arrangement 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 6% 0% 0%
student housing?

Don’t Know/Refused 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%

Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
Do you think you could afford to  |Could purchase in neighborhood 25% 22% 23% 26% 18% 30% 33% 14%
purchase a home in your current
neighborhood in the next 5 years [Would have to move elsewhere 52% 52% 56% 49% 55% 50% 44% 64%
or would you have to move
Eome\;Vhere else to purchase a  [Both/neither/depends [not read] 10% 8% 7% 13% 11% 9% 10% 11%

ome?

Don't Know/Refused 14% 19% 15% 12% 16% 11% 14% 11%

Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179
Do you have any children in your |Yes, in district public school 12% 4% 17% 19% 11% 15% 15% 10%
household attending K-12 Yes, in a public charter school 9% 8% 13% 6% 9% 8% 8% 11%
schools? IF YES: What type of  [9ec = orvate school 5% 3% 3% 9% 4% 6% 7% 1%
school do they attend? -

Yes, in another format 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% % 1% 1%

No, don't have children in the K- 74% 83% 65% 70% 75% 71% 71% 76%

12 schools

Prefer not to say 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Total 501 125 134 94 256 220 275 179

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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FAVS -
FAVS- | FAVS- | FAVS- | BOSTON
OVERALL | KIDS IN SCHOOL? wu GEORGE | BAKER POLICE MAYORAL VOTE
Overall Yes No Favorable | Favorable | Favorable | Favorable Wu George |Undecided

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 137 364 316 167 282 270 304 100 87
Do you think the Boston Police ... |Treat everybody equally 31% 32% 31% 22% 39% 33% 40% 24% 46% 35%

regardless of their race

Treat some people differently 57% 59% 57% 65% 46% 52% 47% 67% 37% 53%

because of their race

Don’t Know/Refused 12% 9% 12% 12% 14% 15% 13% 10% 17% 12%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82
Which of the following do you Helping children catch up 31% 29% 31% 24% 38% 30% 34% 27% 41% 30%
think schools should emphasize |academically
more during the current academic [Helping children deal with the 10% 11% 10% 11% 7% 9% 8% 11% 14% 3%
year? personal impacts of the pandemic

Both equally 55% 57% 54% 60% 53% 56% 54% 58% 43% 63%

Don’t Know/Refused 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82
Do you own or rent your home, or |Own 55% 61% 53% 54% 57% 54% 59% 52% 65% 48%
do you have another arrangement|Rent 36% 33% 37% 38% 36% 38% 33% 39% 28% 40%
like living with family members or e om e e serent 8% 5% 9% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 12%
student housing?

Don’t Know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% % 1%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82
Do you think you could afford to  |Could purchase in neighborhood 25% 26% 24% 23% 22% 26% 32% 22% 29% 29%
purchase a home in your current
neighborhood in the next 5 years |Would have to move elsewhere 52% 49% 53% 56% 56% 51% 47% 56% 49% 41%
or would you have to move
Eome\évhere else to purchase a  [Both/neither/depends [not read] 10% 15% 8% 8% 11% 7% 9% 8% 12% 12%

ome?

Don't Know/Refused 14% 10% 15% 13% 11% 16% 12% 14% 10% 19%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82
Do you have any children in your |Yes, in district public school 12% 48% 0% 13% 11% 9% 11% 13% 12% 13%
household attending K-12 Yes, in a public charter school 9% 34% 0% 8% 10% 9% 6% 9% 7% 13%
schools? IF YES: What type of - [gec= i iuate sehool 5% 8% 0% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4%
school do they attend? -

Yes, in another format 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%

No, don't have children in the K- 74% 0% 100% 75% 75% 7% 78% 75% 75% 70%

12 schools

Prefer not to say 1% 6% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Total 501 130 371 303 186 282 280 284 124 82

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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OVERALL PRELIM VOTE
Did not
Overall Wu Campbell Janey George Barros vote

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 118 62 54 46 16 154
Do you think the Boston Police ... |Treat everybody equally 31% 24% 8% 30% 49% 53% 35%

regardless of their race

Treat some people differently 57% 65% 86% 61% 31% 39% 53%

because of their race

Don’t Know/Refused 12% 11% 6% 10% 20% 8% 11%

Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
Which of the following do you Helping children catch up 31% 21% 22% 40% 37% 57% 32%
think schools should emphasize |academically
more during the current academic |Helping children deal with the 10% 14% 12% 8% 16% 0% 7%
year? personal impacts of the pandemic

Both equally 55% 61% 65% 46% 44% 38% 55%

Don’t Know/Refused 5% 4% 1% 6% 3% 5% 7%

Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
Do you own or rent your home, or |Own 55% 50% 70% 64% 64% 55% 44%
do you have another arrangement|Rent 36% 43% 22% 33% 27% 40% 41%
like living Wm_] family members or Another arrangement 8% 5% 8% 1% 9% 0% 13%
student housing?

Don’t Know/Refused 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 5% 2%

Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
Do you think you could afford to  |Could purchase in neighborhood 25% 15% 33% 23% 28% 30% 25%
purchase a home in your current
neighborhood in the next 5 years [Would have to move elsewhere 52% 59% 47% 58% 46% 52% 51%
or would you have to move
Eome\;Vhere else to purchase a  [Both/neither/depends [not read] 10% 8% 9% 9% 16% 12% 9%

ome?

Don’t Know/Refused 14% 17% 10% 10% 10% 5% 15%

Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149
Do you have any children in your |Yes, in district public school 12% 11% 23% 22% 8% 16% 8%
household attending K-12 Yes, in a public charter school 9% 4% 5% 11% 13% 2% 12%
schools? IF YES: What type of  [9ec = orvate school 5% 5% 10% 0% 5% 11% 4%
school do they attend? -

Yes, in another format 1% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 1%

No, don't have children in the K- 74% 80% 67% 67% 7% 74% 73%

12 schools

Prefer not to say 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3%

Total 501 103 61 60 72 10 149

This project was sponsored by WBUR, The Dorchester Reporter, and The Boston Foundation.
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org or dotnews.com
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